16th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 16WCEE 2017
Santiago Chile, January 9th to 13th 2017
Paper N° 4018
Registration Code: S-A1463324900
DEVELOPING A NEW BAMBOO-SHAPE BUCKLING-RESTRAINED BRACE
Chun-Lin Wang(1), Li Zhou(2) and Ye Liu(3)
Key Laboratory of Concrete and Prestressed Concrete Structures of the Ministry of Education, Southeast University, Nanjing 210096,
China

2.3 Design of BC and HT
Dimensions of bamboo-shaped core (BC) and hollow circular tube (HT) are given in Table 2. To make full
use of the deformation controlling ability of the slub and the energy dissipation capacity of the segment, the
slub shall be designed to remain elastic and the segment can be plastic under low-cycle load. The ratio of the
sectional area of the slub to the sectional area of the segment should be controlled more than the ratio of σu
to σy. In the present study, the segment is viewed as stub which is prevented from buckling. No mortar is
employed between the BC and the HT.
16th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 16WCEE 2017
Santiago Chile, January 9th to 13th 2017
Paper N° 4018
Registration Code: S-A1463324900
Table 2  Measured geometric dimensions of BCs and HTs
Specimens l le lp D0 D1 lt
Loading
Pattern
BRB40-20-1 380 20 40
19 14
260 1
BRB60-20-1 460 20 60 340 1
BRB40-20-2 380 20 40 260 2
BRB60-20-2 460 20 60 340 2
BRB40-5-1 330 5 40 210 1
BRB60-5-1 410 5 60 290 1
Note: l is the dsl is the length of the segment; le is the length of the slub; lp is the length of the segment; D0 is
external diameter of the HT; D1 is the inner diameter of the HT.
2.4 Labeling
Each specimen is labelled in a fixed way. The symbols of three numbers in the labels respectively refer to the